

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Bid Date: March 8, 2023
(KEI # 38-398/421HT)

RESTORATION OF STRATFORD AVENUE - PHASE I Township of Haddon, Camden County, New Jersey (Funded through the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program, FY2021)				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		DiMeglio Construction Co. 594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004		Think Pavers Hardscaping 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061	
				Certified Check or 10% Bid Bond =		10% BB NTE \$20,000.00		10% BB NTE \$20,000.00	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	1,550	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,712.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,975.00
2	Milling Pavement, 0" to 2" Thick	160	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified	122	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,200.00
4	Precast Shallow Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	1	UN	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
5	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	2	UN	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Lateral with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	105	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, Complete, with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	5	UN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	8" Diameter P.V.C., SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	102	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,364.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 12,036.00
9	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'	1,040	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,800.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'	125	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,750.00
11	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'	90	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,180.00
12	Detectable Warning Surface	16	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
13	Precast Edging-Curbstone	70	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	365	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,380.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	365	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,475.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course	126	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,710.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,580	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,860.00
18	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	80	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 440.00
19	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	100	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
20	Paint Concrete Curb, Blue	25	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00
21	Traffic Markings	24	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
22	Sign	1	UN	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
23	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	390	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BID 'A' (Items 1 through 25) =					\$ 200,365.00		\$ 196,883.50		\$ 225,248.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Bid Date: March 8, 2023
(KEI # 38-398/421HT)

RESTORATION OF STRATFORD AVENUE - PHASE 2 (Funded through the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program, FY2022)				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		DiMeglio Construction Co.		Think Pavers Hardscaping	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	720	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,080.00
2	Milling Pavement, 1" to 2" Thick	1,385	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,540.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified	60	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	2	UN	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Lateral with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	28	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, Complete, with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	1	UN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
7	8" Diameter P.V.C. SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main, Complete, with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	70	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00
8	10" Diameter P.V.C., SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric10	14	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,498.00
9	Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'	570	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 38,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,800.00
10	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'	300	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,100.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'	95	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,975.00
12	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'	115	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 13,685.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,100.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	170	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,890.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course	71	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,605	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,075.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,285.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,285.00
17	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	365	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,387.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,650.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BID 'B' (Items 1 through 19) =					\$ 192,590.00		\$ 168,972.50		\$ 182,213.00
TOTAL COMBINED AMOUNT BID (BASE BID 'A' AND BASE BID 'B' =					\$392,955.00		\$365,856.00		\$412,581.00

* Total Amount is actually \$187,333.00
(wrong figure was typed)

**By using the correct amount of \$187,333.00
the Total Combined amount was typed correctly

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Bid Date: March 8, 2023
(KEI # 38-398/421HT)

RESTORATION OF STRATFORD AVENUE - PHASE 1 Township of Haddon, Camden County, New Jersey (Funded through the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program, FY2021)				Landberg Construction, LLC. 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NK 08317		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037		Charles Marandino, LLC P. O. Box Milmay, NJ	
Certified Check or 10% Bid Bond =				10% BB NTE \$20,000.00		10% BB NTE \$20,000.00		10% BB NTE \$20,000.00	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	1,550	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00
2	Milling Pavement, 0" to 2" Thick	160	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified	122	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00
4	Precast Shallow Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	1	UN	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
5	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	2	UN	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Lateral with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	105	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, Complete, with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	5	UN	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	8" Diameter P.V.C., SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	102	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,850.00
9	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'	1,040	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 49,920.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'	125	SY	\$ 151.00	\$ 18,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 23,750.00
11	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'	90	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00
12	Detectable Warning Surface	16	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
13	Precast Edging-Curbstone	70	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	365	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,855.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,745.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	365	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,250.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course	126	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,900.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,580	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,120.00
18	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	80	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
19	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	100	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Paint Concrete Curb, Blue	25	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
21	Traffic Markings	24	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
22	Sign	1	UN	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
23	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	390	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BID 'A' (Items 1 through 25) =					\$ 248,883.50		\$ 287,290.00		\$ 269,135.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Bid Date: March 8, 2023
(KEI # 38-398/421HT)

RESTORATION OF STRATFORD AVENUE - PHASE 2 (Funded through the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program, FY2022)				Landberg Construction, LLC		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Charles Marandino, LLC	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	720	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,600.00
2	Milling Pavement, 1" to 2" Thick	1,385	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,235.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,775.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified	60	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	2	UN	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Lateral with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	28	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, Complete, with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	1	UN	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	8" Diameter P.V.C. SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main, Complete, with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric	70	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00
8	10" Diameter P.V.C., SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric10	14	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,590.00
9	Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'	570	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,000.00
10	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'	300	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'	95	SY	\$ 151.00	\$ 14,345.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,100.00
12	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'	115	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,100.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	170	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,210.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	170	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course	71	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,650.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,605	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 36,112.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,890.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,470.00
17	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	365	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,650.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BID 'B' (Items 1 through 19) =					\$ 212,997.50		\$ 243,390.00		\$ 263,595.00

*Total amount is actually \$236,595.00

TOTAL COMBINED AMOUNT BID (BASE BID 'A' AND BASE BID 'B' =	\$461,881.00		\$530,680.00		
--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--

*Amount in words was written as \$532,730.00 but no total figure was written

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on March 8, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.


Gregory B. Fusco, P.E., P.P., C.P.W.M.
Certified Municipal Engineer
Haddon Township Engineer